
Anderson Region Directory
These TriHealth providers see patients in the Anderson Region, including the Anderson Surgery Center. 
Please visit directory.TriHealthPHO.com for more information about each individual.

Specialists

Rachel Makoski, 
LISW

Behavioral 
Health

Jilonda Wilcox, 
MA

Audiology

Catherine 
Chandra, LPCC

Behavioral 
Health

Shelia Thomas, 
LISW-S

Behavioral 
Health

Robert 
Cornuelle, AuD

Audiology

Robert M. Fixler, 
MD

Dermatology

Timothy C. 
Williams, MD

Endocrinology

Sharon Lee, MD

Endocrinology

Seth Isaacs, MD

ENT/Sinus

Umesh Marathe, 
MD

Ear, Nose & 
Throat

Kevin Shumrick, 
MD

ENT/Facial 
Plastic Surgery

Jamie 
Welshhans, MD

ENT/Facial 
Plastic Surgery

© 2025 TriHealth | 06 25

James Bruns, 
MD

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Daniel Johns, 
MD

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Harold 
Loewenstine, MD

Gastro-
enterology

Chirag Patel, DO

Gastro-
enterology

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Anne P. Kaiser, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Alan P. Altman, 
MD

Krista Clark, DO

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Katlin Heher, 
CNP

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Lauren Henry, 
PA-C

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Megan McGrew, 
PA-C

Interventional 
Pain & Spine

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Tara Knipper, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Amy Long, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Christopher 
Fleming, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Natalie Adams, 
DO

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Caitlin 
McCarthy, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Sofia McCotter, 
MD

TriHealth.com 
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Gregory 
DeLorenzo, MD

Rheumatology

Robert Hiltz, MD

Rheumatology

Rodney Roof, 
DPM

Podiatry

Kshitij Kakar, MD

Surgery - 
General

Stuart L. 
Donovan, MD

Surgery - 
General

Richard 
Goodstein, DO

Pulmonary Med

Kevin Tymitz, 
MD

Surgery -  
Gen/Bariatric

Kim Nguyen, MD

Rheumatology

M. David Arya, 
MD

THVI - 
Cardiology

THVI - 
Cardiology

Sai K. 
Hanumanthu, MD

August Conner, 
PA-C

THVI - 
Cardiology

THVI - 
Cardiology

Konstantin 
German, MD

Talia Gilmore, 
DPM 

Podiatry

Jacob Williams, 
MD

Physical Med & 
Rehabilitation

Nancy 
McDonough, MD

Physical Med & 
Rehabilitation

Apurva Mehta, 
MD

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

James P. 
Sosnowski, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Laura Corbitt, 
WHNP

OB/Gyn –
Midwifery

Stephanie 
Deimling, CNM

OB/Gyn –
Midwifery

Jessica Vaniglia, 
CNM

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Patricia Molony, 
CNM

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Meryll Thomas-
Langford, CNM

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Gerry Reilly, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Sarah Sabin, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Elizabeth 
Venard, MD

Stephanie 
Kerlakian, MD

Surgery -  
Gen/Bariatric

Omar Hasan, DO

Pulmonary Med/
Critical Care

Geoffrey Loh, 
MD

Pulmonary Med/
Critical Care

Trent Edwards, 
MD

Physical Med & 
Rehabilitation

Kirubel Tefera, 
MD

Oncology -  
Med/Hematology

OB/Gyn –
Midwifery

Jennifer Boyers, 
CNM

OB/Gyn –
Midwifery

Aarielle Cooley, 
CNM

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Chelsea K. 
McKirnan, MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Anne Pierson, 
MD

Obstetrics/
Gynecology

Ronald Merkel, 
MD

TriHealth.com 



THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Gaurang Gandhi, 
MD

Christi Strole, 
PA-C

THVI - 
Cardiology

Erica Krutzler, 
PA-C

THVI - 
Cardiology

Urogynecology

Jennifer Yeung, 
DO

Urogynecology

Anna Zdroik, MD

Urogynecology

Sarah Sullender, 
FNP-C

Patrick Muck, 
MD

THVI - Vascular 
Surgery

Matthew Recht, 
MD

THVI - Vascular 
Surgery

Aaron Kulwicki, 
MD

THVI - Vascular 
Surgery

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology

William Martin, 
MD

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Marshall W. 
Winner III, MD

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Chelsea Polleys, 
AGACNP-BC

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Hannah 
Maynard, PA-C

Kelly Boggs, 
CNP

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology

Melissa Jaun, 
PA-C

THVI - Interventional 
Cardiology

Weight 
Management

Christina Drake, 
APRN

Weight 
Management

Lybra Watson, 
LISW

Weight 
Management

Vickie Fraser, 
PMHNP-BC

3

THVI - 
Electrophysiology

Emile Daoud, 
MD

THVI - Vascular 
Surgery

Clair Murray, 
NP-C



Heather Owens, 
MD

Family Medicine

Lauren Trout, 
MD

Family Medicine

Candice Jandes, 
CNP-F

Family Medicine

Samantha 
Jeffries, CNP-F

Family Medicine

Abby Pritchard, 
CNP-F

Family Medicine

Kelly Sue 
Prindle, MD

Family Medicine

Michael 
Handleton, MD

Family Medicine

Brian Fuller, MD

Family Medicine

Primary Care

Diane Dolensky, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Fabiola Garcia, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Alex Palumbo, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Daniel Downing, 
FNP-C

Internal 
Medicine

Michel Kourie, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Sorina Macavei, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Paul Massoud, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Lynn Croteau, 
MD

Pediatrics

Dawn Manfroy, 
MD 

Pediatrics

John Markovich, 
MD 

Pediatrics

Jonathan 
Mumma, MD

Pediatrics

Ann Nelson, MD

Pediatrics

Denise Warrick, 
MD

Pediatrics

David 
Thompson, MD

Pediatrics

Andrew Stroud, 
MD

Internal 
Medicine

Sarah 
Schloemer, CNP

Family Medicine

Stephen Sanker, 
DO

Internal 
Medicine

Maria Diener, 
APRN–FM

Internal 
Medicine

Erin Hums, ANP-
BC, CCRN

Family Medicine

Ashlee Schaa, 
APRN-FM

Internal 
Medicine

Joseph Stenger, 
PA-C

Family Medicine

Nicholas Van 
Benschoten, DO

Family Medicine

Sarah Klein, MD

Pediatrics

TriHealth.com 
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TriHealth Cancer & Blood 
Institute 

TriHealth Anderson
7777 Beechmont Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45244
513 853 1300

Breast Care (Screenings only)

Medical Oncology/Hematology

Apurva Mehta, MD
Kirubel Tefera, MD

Infusion Center (Suite 260)

TriHealth Heart & Vascular 
Institute

TriHealth Beechmont | Anderson
7777 Beechmont Ave., Suite 220
Cincinnati, OH 45255

Cardiology – 513 246 2400

M. David Arya, MD
Konstantin German, MD
Sai Hanumanthu, MD
August Conner, PA-C
Erica Krutzler, PA-C
Christi Strole, PA-C

Electrophysiology – 513 246 2400

Emile Daoud, MD
Gaurang Gandhi, MD 
Marshall W. Winner III, MD
Hannah Maynard, PA-C
Chelsea Polleys, AGACNP-BC 

Interventional Cardiology – 513 246 2400

William Martin, MD
Kelly Boggs, CNP 
Melissa Jaun, PA-C

Vascular Surgery – 513 865 9898 

Clair Murray, NP-C

Cardiac Testing – 513 246 6750

7:30 a.m. to 5 p.m., Monday - Friday

Clermont
4420 Aicholtz Road, Suite 120
Cincinnati, OH 45245

Cardiology – 513 246 2400

Sai Hanumanthu, MD

Vascular Surgery – 513 865 9898

Patrick E. Muck, MD
Matthew Recht, MD
Clair Murray, NP-C

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road, Suite 270
Cincinnati, OH 45230

The Vein Center – 513 624 7900

Aaron Kulwicki, MD
Patrick Muck, MD
Matthew Recht, MD

TriHealth Orthopedics & Sports 
Institute

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road, Suite 100
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 2300

Interventional Pain & Spine

James Bruns, MD
Daniel Johns, MD
Katlin Heher, CNP
Lauren Henry, PA-C 
Megan McGrew, PA-C

Physical Medicine & Rehabilitation

Nancy McDonough, MD
Jacob Williams, MD 

Podiatry

Talia Gilmore, DPM 
Rodney Roof, DPM

Sports Medicine (Internal Medicine)

Stephen Sanker, DO 

TriHealth Surgical Institute

Group Health Anderson
7810 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 853 9000

General Surgery

Stephanie Kerlakian, MD

TriHealth Anderson
7777 Beechmont Ave., Suite 100
Cincinnati, OH 45255
513 853 9000

Surgery - General

Stuart Donovan, MD
Kshitij Kakar, MD

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road, Building B
Suite 200
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 853 9000

Surgery - General/Bariatric

Stephanie Kerlakian, MD
Kevin Tymitz, MD
Christina Drake, FNP-BC

TriHealth Women’s Institute

TriHealth Women’s Services – 
Associates in OB-GYN – Eastgate
4420 Aicholtz Road, Suite 110
Cincinnati, OH 45245
513 671 7700

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Krista Clark, DO 
Anne P. Kaiser, MD
James P. Sosnowski, MD 
Ronald Merkel, MD
Alan P. Altman, MD
Chelsea K. McKirnan, MD

TriHealth Women’s Services – 
Cincinnati Urogynecology Associates 
– Anderson
7777 Beechmont Ave., Suite 100, 
Cincinnati, OH 45255 
513 463 4300
Jennifer Yeung, DO
Anna Zdroik, MD
Sarah Sullender, FNP-C

TriHealth Women’s Services – 
Group Health Anderson
7810 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 7008

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Tara Knipper, MD
Amy Long, MD
Laura Corbitt, WHNP

TriHealth Women’s Services – Seven 
Hills Women’s Health Center – Five Mile
7495 State Road, #300
Cincinnati OH 45255
513 231 3447

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Natalie Adams, DO
Christopher Fleming, MD
Caitlin McCarthy, MD
Sofia McCotter, MD
Anne Pierson, MD
Gerry Reilly, MD
Sarah Sabin, MD

OB/Gyn - Midwifery

Jennifer Boyers, CNM
Aarielle Cooley, CNM
Stephanie Deimling, CNM
Patricia Molony, CNM
Meryll Thomas-Langford, CNM
Jessica Vaniglia, CNM

*In-office mammo available

Anderson Region Directory
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TriHealth Women’s Services – Seven 
Hills Women’s Health Center Batavia
2245 Bauer Road
Batavia, OH 45103
513 231 3447

Obstetrics/Gynecology

Sofia McCotter, MD
Christopher Fleming, MD

OB/Gyn - Midwifery

Jennifer Boyers, CNM
Patricia Molony, CNM

Audiology

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 429 4327
Jilonda Wilcox, MA

Behavioral Health

Group Health Anderson
7810 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 346 1270
Catherine Chandra, LPCC
Rachel Makoski, LISW

Queen City Medical Group – Anderson
7991 Beechmont Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45255
513 346 1270
Catherine Chandra, LPCC
Shelia Thomas, LISW-S

Dermatology

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 7003
Robert M. Fixler, MD

Ear, Nose & Throat

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 853 9000

ENT 

Umesh Marathe, MD

ENT - Facial Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery

Kevin Shumrick, MD
Jamie Welshhans, MD 

ENT/Sinus

Seth Isaacs, MD

Endocrinology

Good Samaritan Medical Specialties – 
Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road, Suite 150
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 1900
Sharon Lee, MD

Queen City Medical Group
7991 Beechmont Ave.
Cincinnati, OH 45255
513 528 5600
Timothy C. Williams, MD

Gastroenterology

TPP Gastroenterology
7810 Five Mile Road, 2nd Floor
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 853 9250
Harold Loewenstine, MD
Chirag Patel, DO

Pulmonary Medicine

Anderson
7794 Five Mile Road, Suite 220
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 793 2654
Richard Goodstein, DO 
Omar Hasan, DO
Geoffrey Loh, MD

Rheumatology

TriHealth Five Mile | Anderson 
7794 Five Mile Road
Entrance B, Suite 150
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 7000
Gregory DeLorenzo, MD
Robert Hiltz, MD
Kim Nguyen, MD

Weight Management

TriHealth Surgery Center
7794 Five Mile Road, Building B
Suite 200
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 853 9000

Surgery - General/Bariatric

Stephanie Kerlakian, MD
Kevin Tymitz, MD

Bariatrics

Christina Drake, APRN
Kathryn Given, FNP-C
Lybra Watson, LISW

Additional Services

Imaging | Imaging/Pediatrics 
Lab Services | Wound Care
See TriHealth Services on 
TriHealth.com/Network

Physical Therapy
See TriHealth.com/Rehab

Primary Care

TriHealth Primary Care Institute 

Group Health Anderson
7810 Five Mile Road
Cincinnati, OH 45230
513 246 7000

Family Medicine

Brian Fuller, MD
Michael Handleton, MD
Kelly Sue Prindle, MD
Lauren Trout, MD
Nicholas Van Benschoten Jr., DO 
Erin Hums, ANP-BC, MSN, CCRN
Sarah Schloemer, CNP 
Joseph Stenger, PA-C

Internal Medicine

Alex Palumbo, MD
Stephen Sanker, DO
Andrew Stroud, MD
Daniel Downing, CNP

Pediatrics

Lynn Croteau, MD
Dawn Manfroy, MD 
John Markovich, MD 
Jonathan Mumma, MD
Ann Nelson, MD
David Thompson, MD
Denise Warrick, MD

Queen City Medical Group – Anderson
7991 Beechmont Ave
Cincinnati, OH 45255
513 528 5600

Internal Medicine

Diane Dolensky, MD
Fabiola Garcia, MD
Michel Kourie, MD
Sorina Macavei, MD
Paul Massoud, MD
Maria Diener, APRN–FM
Ashlee Schaa, APRN-FM

TriHealth.com 

http://trihealth.com/network
http://trihealth.com/rehab


Bethel Family Practice
210 N. Union St.
Bethel, OH 45106
513 734 9050

Family Medicine

Heather Owens, MD
Candice Jandes, CNP-F
Samantha Jeffries, CNP-F 
Abby Pritchard, CNP-F

TriHealth.com 


